2

1

3 4

6

7

5

8 9

11 12

10

13

14

15 16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23 24

25

[Quitclaim of Easement Rights]

Resolution authorizing the conveyance of five (5) quitclaim deeds to property owners in the City of Pacifica to rescind Grants of Easement (noise easement deeds) previously acquired by San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Grants of Easement to permit the insulation of certain properties against airplane noise intrusion have previously been received by the City from those property owners as shown on Attachment A, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in file no. 010652 , and

WHEREAS. The Grants of Easement were recorded in the San Mateo County Recorders Office and subsequently, said property owners requested that the City and County of San Francisco rescind these noise easements, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Airport Commission Resolution No. 01-0067, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in file no. 010652 the San Francisco Airport Commission recommends the rescission of said Grants of Easements by the delivery of quitclaim deeds to said property owners, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors approves the rescission of said Grants of Easement and the Director of Property is hereby authorized to prepare, execute, and deliver a quitclaim deed to said respective property owners.

RECOMMENDED:

Airport Director

Airport Commission Resolution No. 01-0067

Director of Property

Real Estate Division
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010652

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the conveyance of five (5) quitclaim deeds to property owners in the City of Pacifica to rescind Grants of Easement (noise easement deeds) previously acquired by San Francisco.

May 7, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010652

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 7, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L

MAY 1 8 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board